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2024 IHF Men's Olympic Qualification Tournament

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 6)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. PILIPOVIĆ Kristian Croatia 1 1 5/11 45% 5,00

2. SAVERAS Kristian Skinstad Norway 3 3 16/37 43% 5,30

3. CORRALES RODAL Rodrigo Spain 3 3 25/60 42% 8,30

4. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 28/72 39% 9,30

5. KUZMANOVIĆ Dominik Croatia 3 3 28/73 38% 9,30

6. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO Gonzalo Spain 3 3 23/61 38% 7,60

7. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 2 2 24/70 34% 12,00

8. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 3 3 10/30 33% 3,30

9. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 3 3 23/70 33% 7,60

10. HEIEREN Sander Drange Norway 1 1 3/10 30% 3,00

11. HUSSAIN ABDULLAH ALI Mohamed Bahrain 2 2 23/78 29% 11,50

12. WOLFF Andreas Germany 3 3 32/110 29% 10,60

13. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 22/76 29% 7,30

14. MANDIĆ Matej Croatia 2 2 11/39 28% 5,50

15. MARTINS NASCIMENTO Mateus Cristian Brazil 3 3 9/33 27% 3,00

16. ISA Hesham Bahrain 3 2 13/48 27% 4,30

17. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 3 3 23/87 26% 7,60

18. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 3 3 19/74 26% 6,30

19. SPÄTH David Germany 3 2 4/16 25% 1,30

20. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 3 3 28/123 23% 9,30

21. MIKLER Roland Hungary 3 3 9/42 21% 3,00

22. MÖSTL Constantin Austria 3 3 18/89 20% 6,00

23. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 3 3 10/52 19% 3,30

24. HARBAOUI Mehdi Sadri Tunisia 3 3 12/67 18% 4,00

25. ZEMOUCHI Yahia Algeria 3 2 3/18 17% 1,00

26. LESJAK Urban Slovenia 2 2 2/15 13% 1,00
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2024 IHF Men's Olympic Qualification Tournament

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. WOLFF Andreas Germany 3 3 32/110 29% 10,60

2. KUZMANOVIĆ Dominik Croatia 3 3 28/73 38% 9,30

3. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 3 3 28/123 23% 9,30

4. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 28/72 39% 9,30

5. CORRALES RODAL Rodrigo Spain 3 3 25/60 42% 8,30

6. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 2 2 24/70 34% 12,00

7. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO Gonzalo Spain 3 3 23/61 38% 7,60

8. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 3 3 23/70 33% 7,60

9. HUSSAIN ABDULLAH ALI Mohamed Bahrain 2 2 23/78 29% 11,50

10. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 3 3 23/87 26% 7,60

11. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 22/76 29% 7,30

12. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 3 3 19/74 26% 6,30

13. MÖSTL Constantin Austria 3 3 18/89 20% 6,00

14. SAVERAS Kristian Skinstad Norway 3 3 16/37 43% 5,30

15. ISA Hesham Bahrain 3 2 13/48 27% 4,30

16. HARBAOUI Mehdi Sadri Tunisia 3 3 12/67 18% 4,00

17. MANDIĆ Matej Croatia 2 2 11/39 28% 5,50

18. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 3 3 10/52 19% 3,30

19. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 3 3 10/30 33% 3,30

20. MARTINS NASCIMENTO Mateus Cristian Brazil 3 3 9/33 27% 3,00

21. MIKLER Roland Hungary 3 3 9/42 21% 3,00

22. PILIPOVIĆ Kristian Croatia 1 1 5/11 45% 5,00

23. SPÄTH David Germany 3 2 4/16 25% 1,30

24. HEIEREN Sander Drange Norway 1 1 3/10 30% 3,00

25. ZEMOUCHI Yahia Algeria 3 2 3/18 17% 1,00

26. LESJAK Urban Slovenia 2 2 2/15 13% 1,00
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2024 IHF Men's Olympic Qualification Tournament

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KUZMANOVIĆ 

Dominik

Croatia 3 3 6/12 50,0%

1. ZEMOUCHI Yahia Algeria 3 2 2/4 50,0%

3. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Spain 3 3 4/9 44,4%

3. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 2 2 4/9 44,4%

5. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 3 3 2/5 40,0%

6. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 3 3 3/8 37,5%

7. MARTINS NASCIMENTO 

Mateus Cristian

Brazil 3 3 2/6 33,3%

8. HARBAOUI Mehdi Sadri Tunisia 3 3 3/10 30,0%

9. WOLFF Andreas Germany 3 3 4/14 28,5%

10. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 3 3 3/11 27,2%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. WOLFF Andreas Germany 3 3 3/4 75,0%

2. SAVERAS Kristian Skinstad Norway 3 3 3/7 42,8%

2. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 3/7 42,8%

4. KUZMANOVIĆ 

Dominik

Croatia 3 3 2/5 40,0%

4. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 2/5 40,0%

6. KASTELIC Urh Slovenia 1 1 1/3 33,3%

7. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 3 3 2/8 25,0%

7. HUSSAIN ABDULLAH ALI 

Mohamed

Bahrain 2 2 1/4 25,0%

7. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 2 2 2/8 25,0%

7. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 3 3 1/4 25,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 2 2 8/12 66,6%

2. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Spain 3 3 11/18 61,1%

2. SAVERAS Kristian Skinstad Norway 3 3 11/18 61,1%

4. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 3 3 6/11 54,5%

5. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 11/22 50,0%

6. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 10/21 47,6%

7. MANDIĆ Matej Croatia 2 2 6/13 46,1%

8. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 3 3 5/11 45,4%

9. HUSSAIN ABDULLAH ALI 

Mohamed

Bahrain 2 2 13/30 43,3%

10. HARBAOUI Mehdi Sadri Tunisia 3 3 6/14 42,8%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PILIPOVIĆ Kristian Croatia 1 1 4/5 80,0%

2. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 3 3 3/5 60,0%

3. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 5/12 41,6%

4. KUZMANOVIĆ 

Dominik

Croatia 3 3 8/20 40,0%

5. WOLFF Andreas Germany 3 3 12/35 34,2%

6. SPÄTH David Germany 3 2 1/3 33,3%

6. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 3 3 4/12 33,3%

6. MARTINS NASCIMENTO 

Mateus Cristian

Brazil 3 3 1/3 33,3%

9. ISA Hesham Bahrain 3 2 3/10 30,0%

9. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 3 3 3/10 30,0%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 3 3 1/2 50,0%

2. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 3 3 9/20 45,0%

3. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 6/15 40,0%

4. ISA Hesham Bahrain 3 2 2/6 33,3%

5. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Spain 3 3 5/16 31,2%

6. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 3 3 6/20 30,0%

7. MARTINS NASCIMENTO 

Mateus Cristian

Brazil 3 3 2/7 28,5%

7. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 3 3 4/14 28,5%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CORRALES RODAL 

Rodrigo

Spain 3 3 4/8 50,0%

1. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 2/4 50,0%

3. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 3 3 1/3 33,3%

3. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 3/9 33,3%

5. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 3 3 3/11 27,2%

6. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 2 2 1/4 25,0%

7. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 3 3 1/6 16,6%

7. WOLFF Andreas Germany 3 3 1/6 16,6%


